GEORGIA STATE BOARD OF BARBERS
BOARD MEETING
March 7, 2011
Professional Licensing Boards
237 Coliseum Drive
Macon, GA 31217

The Georgia State Board of Barbers met on March 7, 2011 at the Professional Licensing
Boards, 237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, GA 31217.

Members Present:

e David Jones, Chairperson

e Virgil Ergle, Vice Chairperson
e Charles Manning

e Darrell Bullock

e Richard Mullis

Members Absent:
e Lorena Barrios

Staff Present:

e Lisa Durden, Executive Director
e Daniel Strowe, Assistant Attorney General
e Valencia Bland, Board Support

Chairperson, David Jones established that a quorum was present and called the meeting
to order at 9:05 a.m.

David Jones made a motion, Virgil Ergle seconded and the Board voted unanimously to
approve the minutes of the February 21, 2011 Board meeting.

Virgil Ergle made a motion, Darrell Bullock seconded, and the Board voted unanimously
to ratify the following list of cease and desist orders:

Custom Cuts, Fayetteville

Joel Derrick Gray, Fayetteville
Karen B. Miles, Nichols

Rodine Dean Lyon, Fayetteville
Jesus Carmonia, Jr., Fayetteville
Will Henry Mims, Fayetteville
Artie Wooten, Valdosta

Chris Flowers, Valdosta

Dion W. Dedier, Atlanta



Mirio Landry, Union City

Jonathan Stein, Powder Springs
Major Kutz, Marietta

George Edward Gary, Il, Stockbridge
Edwardo Clements, Warner Robins
Start N 5 Barbershop, Valdosta
JoJoshua Davis, Valdosta

Legends Barbershop, Valdosta
Bartholmew P. Burns, Stockbridge
Steven Edward Hill, Hampton

DA Brother Barbershop, Macon
Tina Diane Dorsey, Forest Park
Derick Wayne Thomas, Forest Park
Donna M. Smith, Lithonia

Wayne L. Respress, Lilburn

Durell Dunn Jr., Conyers

Tracy Benedict Pye, Jonesboro

The board reviewed a request from Atlanta Beauty Academy. Virgil Ergle made a
motion, Richard Mullis seconded and the board voted unanimously to deny the request
for a name change.

e Report of license suspension, denials, release:

Pursuant to request from the Department of Human Recourses (DHR) and the Georgia
Higher Education Assistance Corporation (GHEAC), to deny the application or suspend
the license of the following applicants/licensees to practice for failure to repay a student
loan or child support obligation and further move that this suspension/denial will cease
upon receipt by the Joint Secretary/Division Director of a “Notice of Release” from the
Department of Human Resources (DHR) or the Georgia Higher Education Assistance
Corporation (GHEAC).

A motion was made by David Jones, seconded by Virgil Ergle, and the Board voted
unanimously to suspend the following licenses:

License # Name Request Agency
BR016314 Richard L. Ray Suspend DCSS

Executive Director’s Report

e Report of Licenses Issued January 6, 2011 through March 2, 2011 (102 Licenses)
Charles Manning made a motion, Richard Mullis seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to accept the report of licenses issued as follows:

License No. Name License Type Issue Date




BR0O17758
BRO17759
BR017760
BRO17761
BR0O17762
BR0O17763
BR017764
BR0O17765
BR017766
BRO17767
BR0O17768
BRO17769
BRO17770
BRO17771
BRO17772
BRO17773
BRO17774
BRO17775
BRO17776
BRO17777
BRO17778
BRO17779
BR017780
BRO17781
BR0O17782
BR0O17783
BR0O17784
BR0O17785
BR0O17786
BRO17787
BR017788

Eady, Carlos Deleon
Walker, James Lee
Morrison, Desmond Michael
Teyf, Greg Peter
Creswell, KenzilL Lavon
Vega, Jose' M, Jr
Billups, Darryl Kennith
Fowler, Kevin Darren
Nollie, Derick

Holyfield, Herman, Jr
Byrd, Eric R

Jones, Chad E

Hall, Roderick Dewayne
Allen, Danois LaMond
Mays, Justin Edward
Julkes, Pamela Rena
Jones, Benny W

Wiley, Rodney Tarane
Owens, Sheldane LaSha
Austin, Michael Lamar
Harris, Shuntanna Brechelle
Keef, Bryan Daniel
Jackson, Arthur Lee
Triplett, Sarah Anna
Lyons, Samuel D
Giordano, Kaitlin Marie
Bennett, Steven

Dallas, Victor Ramon
Pettigrew, Stewart Allen
Andrews, Michael Levon

Moody, Roy Alexander

Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber

Master Barber

1/6/2011

1/11/2011
1/13/2011
1/18/2011
1/18/2011
1/20/2011
1/24/2011
1/24/2011
1/26/2011
1/28/2011
1/31/2011
2/1/2011

2/2/2011

2/7/2011

2/7/2011

2/10/2011
2/10/2011
2/11/2011
2/14/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/16/2011
2/16/2011
2/17/2011
2/21/2011
2/21/2011
2/21/2011
2/21/2011
2/23/2011
2/25/2011



BR0O17789
BR0O17790
BR0O17791
BR0O17792
BRAO05789
BRAO05790
BRA005791
BRAO005792
BRAO05793
BRAO05794
BRAO05795
BRAO05796
BRAO05797
BRAO05798
BRAO05799
BRAO05800
BRA005801
BRA005802
BRAO05803
BRA005804
BRAO05805
BRAO05806
BRAO05807
BRI-000182
BRSH008134
BRSH008135
BRSH008136
BRSH008137
BRSH008138
BRSH008139
BRSHO008140

Wilkins, Ryan J

Henry, Kevin Constantine
Herd, Michael Delbert
Noel, Emmanuel Patrick
Wright, Justin M

Royal, Ramon Torres
Jackson, Derrick DeJuan
Northan, Fadale Andreas
Mallory, Marcus Dewayne
Pusha, Paul Eugene
Goss, Zikisha Lashonda
Exantus, Jean Roberson
Gravley, Jennifer Lauren
Paschal, Kunta Kinte
Ahmed, Saaman Z
Sweet, Joe Louis, llI

Munden, Heather Nichole

Crawford, Matthew Kenneth

Smith, Duane Antonay
Ortiz, Philip Dwayne
Kelly, Travis Lamont

Ray, Matthew Tyler
Simpson, Howard Junior
Primus, Joycelin Violet
Prime Time Barbershop I
D R Kutz Salon/Shop
Carlos Hair Designs
McMichael's Barber Shop
Haircut Heaven LLC
Lee's Barbershop 2

Kingdom Kutz

Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Master Barber
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Apprentice
Barber Instructor
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop

Barber Shop

2/28/2011
2/28/2011
2/28/2011
3/2/2011

1/19/2011
1/20/2011
1/24/2011
1/25/2011
1/27/2011
1/31/2011
2/1/2011

2/2/2011

2/9/2011

2/9/2011

2/11/2011
2/11/2011
2/16/2011
2/16/2011
2/17/2011
2/17/2011
2/23/2011
2/23/2011
2/25/2011
2/7/2011

1/6/2011

1/11/2011
1/13/2011
1/13/2011
1/13/2011
1/13/2011
1/13/2011



BRSH008141
BRSH008142
BRSH008143

BRSH008144
BRSH008145
BRSH008146
BRSHO008147
BRSHO008148
BRSH008149
BRSHO008150
BRSH008151
BRSH008152
BRSH008153
BRSH008154
BRSHO008155
BRSH008156
BRSH008157
BRSH008158
BRSHO008159
BRSHO008160

BRSH008161
BRSHO008162
BRSH008163
BRSH008164
BRSH008165
BRSH008166
BRSH008167
BRSH008168
BRSH008169
BRSHO008170
BRSH008171

Dan's Barber Shop
Kingdom Kutz of Hiram

Julienne Salon LLC
Southside Professional
Barbershop

Bud's Barber Shop

King Kutz Barber Shop
Prime Time Cutz LLC

Cuts by Jim

Get It Right Barber Shop
Hot Rodz Barber Shop
Tony's Barber Studio/Shop
A Nu-Cut

Cross Cuts Barber Shop
Picture Perfect Hair Design Studio
Boyz 2 Men Barber Salon
Ja'Darious Master Cutz

L Blue Print Barbershop
Best Look Barber Shop
Decatur Kuts

280 Barber Shop
Anointed Hands Barber and
Beauty Salon

New Prestige Cuts "Kid Friendly"
Roosters Men's Grooning Center
Maysville Barber and Style
Square Bros Barbershop

Cuttin Up

Westside Barber Shop

Cutter's Lounge Barber Salon
Cole's Barber And Style Shop
Shear Design Barbershop LLC

Headlines Barbershop

Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop

Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop

Barber Shop

Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop
Barber Shop

1/13/2011
1/13/2011
1/14/2011

1/14/2011
1/14/2011
1/18/2011
1/19/2011
1/20/2011
1/20/2011
1/21/2011
1/24/2011
1/27/2011
1/27/2011
1/28/2011
1/31/2011
2/1/2011

2/2/2011

2/3/2011

2/3/2011

2/3/2011

2/8/2011

2/11/2011
2/14/2011
2/14/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/15/2011
2/17/2011
2/21/2011
2/21/2011
2/21/2011



BRSH008172 Orlando's Barber Shop Barber Shop 2/21/2011
BRSH008173 Split Endz Hair Salon Barber Shop 2/21/2011
BRSHO008174 Damon's Design Team Inc Barber Shop 2/22/2011
BRSH008175 Custom Cuts Barbershop Inc Barber Shop 2/22/2011
BRSHO008176 Royal Cuts Barbershop Salon Barber Shop 2/22/2011
BRSH008177 Cecil's Barber Shop Barber Shop 2/25/2011
BRSH008178 Main Street Barber Shop Barber Shop 2/28/2011
BRSHO008179 Dunwoody Beauty Supply Inc Barber Shop 2/28/2011

e Report of Citations paid January 2, 2011 through February 28, 2011 ($26,700)

Virgil Ergle made a motion, Charles Manning seconded and the board voted unanimously

to accept the report of citations paid as follows:

NAME

At the Barber Shop

Dee Jay's Barber Shop

Dramatic Design

Edward's Barber Shop

Elegancer Barber Shop I

Elevations Barber Shop

Faith Barber Shop

Family Barber Shop

Future Cuts Hair Studio

Gibbs, Robert Hosea

Heads Up Family Barbershop
Ja'Darious Master Cutz

Kingdom's Setters Barber Shop
Legends Barber and Accessory Shop
Legends Barber and Accessory Shop
Major Kutz Inc

Massive Kutz Barbershop
Masterpiece Barber Shop

N.D.Kutz Barber Shop

Oakland Park Barber Shop

Perfect Blend Barbershop

Platinum Cultts Il

Roberson & Son Barber Shop
Roberson & Son Barber Shop
Roberson, Jonathan

Ron Jenkins Hair Design Barber Shop
Royal Cuts

Silver Moon Barber Shop

LICENSE #

BRSHO006440
BRSH005918
BRSHO007705
BRSHO005707
BRSHO004405
BRSH005601
BRSHO007170
BRSHO007865
BRSHO006526
BR014508

BRSHO007472
BRSHO008156
BRSHO007441
BRSHO006030
BRSH006030
BRSHO006610
BRSHO007567
BRSH006198
BRSHO006535
BRSHO004756
BRSHO007451
BRSHO007791
BRSHO005454
BRSHO005454
BR015113

BRSHO003949
BRSHO006689
BRSH001786

FINE

500
500
900
100
750
100
2000
1000
750
1550
1250
500
1250
1500
2000
500
1500
1000
1000
300
500
500
500
300
500
600
1000
550

PAID

500
500
300
100
750
100
2000
1000
750
1050
500
500
500
1500
1350
500
1500
1000
500
300
250
500
500
300
500
200
1000
50

STATUS

Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Unpaid

Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Unpaid

Paid in Full
Unpaid

Paid in Full
Unpaid

Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Unpaid

Paid in Full
Unpaid

Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Paid in Full
Unpaid

Paid in Full
Unpaid



Sir Richard's Barber Style Shop BRSH001795 500 500 Paid in Full
Smalls, Terrance K BR014304 1000 1000 Paid in Full
Smalls, Terrance K BR014304 1000 1000 Paid in Full
Southern Barber College BRSC000026 1000 1000 Paid in Full
The Cutting Crew BRSH007415 500 500 Paid in Full
The Hair Hut Barber Shop BRSH006772 250 250 Paid in Full
The LAB BRSHO007029 1300 1300 Paid in Full
Tony's Barber Salon BRSH006483 1000 1000 Paid in Full
Top Cut Barbershop BRSHO005704 500 500 Paid in Full
Victory Barber Shop BRSH002001 400 400 Paid in Full
Your Hometown Barber Shop BRSH005862 750 750 Paid in Full

TOTAL $26,700

Lisa Durden presented the DL Roope Pass/Fail report for January 1, 2011 through
January 31, 2011. The Board viewed those reports as informational.

A motion was made by David Jones, seconded by Virgil Ergle and the Board voted
unanimously to enter Executive Session in accordance with O.C.G.A. §43-1-2(k) and 43-
1-9(h) to deliberate on applications and enforcement matters and to receive information
on applications and information received during the Hearings. Voting in favor of the
motion were Darrell Bullock, Richard Mullis and Charles Manning.

The Board concluded Executive Session in order to vote on these matters and to continue
with public session.

Board Appearances

Richard Mullis made a motion, Darrell Bullock seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to overturn previous decision and approve application of C.C.B. — barber
apprentice under a consent order with probation to run concurrent with criminal
probation.

Virgil Ergle made a motion, Darrell Bullock seconded, and the board voted unanimously
to uphold previous decision for A.D.W. — master barber, to be licensed under a consent
order with 4 years probation.

G.L.A. had questions for the board regarding his consent order for licensure and didn’t
ask for reconsideration. Applicant agreed to the terms of the order.

Virgil Ergle made a motion, Darrell Bullock seconded, and the board voted unanimously
to overturn previous denial and approve application of A.K. — master barber, under a
consent order with 4 years probation.



Charles Manning made a motion, Richard Mullis seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to approve the application of R.M.R. — master barber, under a consent order
with probation to run concurrent with criminal probation.

Charles Manning made a motion, Richard Mullis seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to approve the application of W.B.Z.A. — master barber, under a consent
order with 4 years probation.

Richard Mullis made a motion, Darrell Bullock seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to approve the application of K.A.M. — master barber under a consent order
with 2 years probation.

Richard Mullis made a motion, Darrell Bullock seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to deny the master barber application of Purvis Gormley.

Richard Mullis made a motion, Darrell Bullock seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to approve the renewal of license of Frank Meriweather — master barber,
under consent order with 2 years probation.

Charles Manning made a motion, Darrell Bullock seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to approve the application of E.M.C. — master barber, under a consent order
with 4 years probation and $500 fine.

Charles Manning made a motion, Virgil Ergle seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to approve the application of G.F. dba GHBS — master barber and
barbershop under a consent order with 4 years probation.

Virgil Ergle made a motion, Charles Manning seconded, and the board voted
unanimously to approve the application of S.D.C. — master barber, under a consent order
with 4 years probation.

The board conducted citation hearings as follows:

Shop Name/Lic#/Owner Citation Date City Decision

American Haircuts 11/17/10 Atlanta David Jones made a

BRSH007533 motion, Virgil Ergle

C. Scott Brown seconded and the board
voted unanimously to
continue.

Badd Boyz Barbershop 10/25/10 Duluth David Jones made a

BRSH006901 motion, Virgil Ergle

Michael Liggett seconded and the board
voted unanimously to
continue.

Best Cutz Barber Beauty 11/29/10 Decatur Darrell Bullock made a

Shop motion, Virgil Ergle




BRSH007310

seconded and the board
voted unanimously to
accept payment.

Blendz Barbershop 10/27/10 Valdosta Darrell Bullock made a
BRSHO007450 motion, Virgil Ergle
Terrance Snowden seconded and the board
voted unanimously to
uphold the citation.
By J Swain LLC 11/9/10 Forest Park Virgil Ergle made a motion,
BRSH008051 Richard Mullis seconded
Dr. W. Swain Jr. and the board voted
unanimously to uphold the
citation.
Diana Oliver Sanchez 10/15/10 Winder Darrell Bullock made a
BR009845 motion, Richard Mullis
(Dee’s Cuts & Styles) seconded and the board
voted unanimously to
dismiss the citation.
Elevations Barbershop 11/23/10 Albany Darrell Bullock made a
BRSH005601 motion, Richard Mullis
Matthew Hardwick seconded and the board
voted unanimously to
accept payment.
First Class Barbershop 10/27/10 Lithonia Virgil Ergle made a motion,
BRSH005531 Darrell Bullock seconded
Ron McKenzie/S.B. Powell and the board voted
unanimously to reduce the
citation to $500 and allow 3
months to pay.
Fusion Barbershop 11/17/10 Norcross Darrell Bullock made a
BRSH005481 motion, Richard Mullis
Vercanne Davilus seconded and the board
voted unanimously to
reduce the citation to $500
and allow 3 months to pay.
Genesis Hair Design 10/19/10 Albany Darrell Bullock made a
BRSH007627 motion, Richard Mullis
Deborah Kirksey seconded and the board
voted unanimously to
uphold the citation.
Heads Up Family 10/28/10 Lithonia Darrell Bullock made a
Barbershop motion, Richard Mullis
BRSH007472 seconded and the board
Sandra White voted unanimously to
uphold the citation.
Kimble and Sons Unisex Cut | 10/19/10 Atlanta Darrell Bullock made a




Barbershop motion, Charles Manning

BRSH003654 seconded and the board
Robert Kimble voted unanimously to
dismiss the citation.
Masterpiece Barber Shop 10/14/10 Riverdale Darrell Bullock made a
BRSH006198 motion, Charles Manning
Terrance Smalls seconded and the board

voted unanimously to
accept payment.

Sir Richard’s Barber Style 11/19/10 Lyons Darrell Bullock made a
BRSH001795 motion, Charles Manning
Richard P. Mead seconded and the board

voted unanimously to
accept payment.

No further business was conducted and the meeting adjourned at 3:45 p.m.

David Jones, Chairman Date
The Georgia State Board of Barbers

Lisa Durden, Executive Director Date
The Georgia State Board of Barbers
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